## Thunderbird Adventist Academy 2024-25 Tuition & Fee Schedule

2024 2025 Tuition Dates



7410 E. Sutton Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Phone: 480-948-3300 Fax: 480-443-4944 www.thunderbirdacademy.org

Thunderbird Adventist Academy reserves the right to change the rates charged at any time in order to meet government regulations and/or changing economic conditions.

2024-2025 Tuition Rates Tuition – Annual Cost Tuition – 10 Monthly Payments	<b>Day Student</b> \$13,400 \$1,340/month	5-Day Dorm Student \$19,900.00 \$1,990/month	Full-Time Dorm Student \$22,390.00 \$2,174/month
Discount for Attending Meetings  MUST ATTEND TOWN HALL OR PARENT INFO	\$(75.00) SESSION	\$(75.00)	\$(75.00)
Family Discount			
Two Children – 5% Three Children – 10%	\$(670.00) \$1,340.00)	\$(995.00) \$(1,990.00)	\$(1,119.50) \$(2,239.00)
Other Costs (NOT included on financial commitment)		Day Student	Dorm
Uniforms: (\$150 approx.)		Third Party Provider	Third Party Provider
PE Uniform:		\$20.00	\$20.00
Music Uniform		\$100.00 - \$150.00	\$100.00 - \$150.00
Lunch		\$9-10 / meal	<b>Included</b>
Glenview Bus		\$150.00/monthly	N/A
Sports Fees (per sport)		\$250.00	\$250.00
Acro Fee		\$350.00	\$350.00
CNA		\$850.00	\$850.00
International Tuition Rates See International Spreadsheet for specific pricing		Day Student	Dorm
Yearly Tuition & Fees (Other fees may apply)		\$15,400.00	\$24,390.00
I-20 Fee		\$500.00	\$500.00
Insurance		Parent Responsibility	Parent Responsibility

## Free Tax Credit Dollars\* APPLY BELOW

\*For All Arizona Residents

Arizona is blessed to have a tuition assistance program that allows ALL students to receive tax credit dollars towards their tuition bill. Visit the websites and Apply Below for more information on how to receive these funds.

Arizona tiene la suerte de tener un programa de asistencia para la colegiatura que permite a todos los estudiantes recibir dinero de crédito fiscal. Visite los sitios web continuación para aplicar y obtener mas información sobre cómo recibir estos fondos.

AAA Scholarship Foundation aaascholarships.org

Institute for Better Education (IBE) <u>ibescholarships.org</u>

Arizona Adventist Scholarships Inc  $\underline{azadventistscholarships.com}$ 

AZ Private Education Scholarship Fund apesf.org

School Choice Arizona schoolchoicearizona.org

Arizona Leadership Foundation arizonaleader.org

Arizona Tuition Connection arizonatuitionconnection.com

Tuition Organization for Private Schools topsforkids.com